AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS 
OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION FROM THE GRANTS AND AIDS" 
ACCOUNT NO. 10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 IN AN AMOUNT TO NOT 
EXCEED TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($250,000.00) (“FUNDS”) TO CAMILLUS HOUSE, INC., A FLORIDA 
NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, TO ASSIST WITH THE MIAMI 
SHELTER PROGRAM, WHICH PROVIDES DAILY BEDS TO HOMELESS 
INDIVIDUALS; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL

[...]

OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION FROM ACCOUNT CODE NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 TO NEW WASHINGTON HEIGHTS 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE, INC., A FLORIDA NOT FOR 
PROFIT CORPORATION, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($287,000.00) (“FUNDS”), TO ASSIST WITH THE “FOLK LIFE FRIDAYS” 
OPEN-AIR MARKET PROGRAM (“PROGRAM”) IN THE REDEVELOPMENT 
AREA FOR 2023 - 2024; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, INCLUDING 
ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS 
OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION FROM ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND AND SIXTY DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($292,060.00) (“FUNDS”) TO TRANSITION INC., A FLORIDA NOT 
FOR PROFIT CORPORATION (“TRANSITION”) FOR THE ADULT 
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING PROGRAM (“PROGRAM”) FOR THE PERIOD 
OF MARCH 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 2023; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT,

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS 
DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON 
PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION FROM 
THE GRANTS AND AIDS" ACCOUNT NO. 10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 IN AN 
AMOUNT TO NOT EXCEED TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($250,000.00) (“FUNDS”) TO CAMILLUS HOUSE, INC., A FLORIDA 
NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, TO ASSIST WITH THE MIAMI SHELTER 
PROGRAM, WHICH PROVIDES DAILY BEDS TO HOMELESS INDIVIDUALS; 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND 
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS